Case No: 2601881/2018 2601880/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS OPEN ATTENDED PRELIMINARY HEARING

Claimants:

- (1) Mrs K Riley
- (2) Mrs P White

Respondents:

- (1) The Peoples Ability Network Limited (Dissolved)
- (2) Paypacket Limited

Heard at: Nottingham (in private) On: 14 January 2020

Before: Employment Judge Rachel Broughton (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the Claimants:

Mrs K Riley and Mrs P White - Ms N Owen - Counsel

For the Respondents:

First Respondent: The Peoples Ability Network Limited (Dissolved) – Non-Attendance Second Respondent: Paypacket Limited – Mr J Jenkins – Counsel

JUDGEMENT

- 1. There was a relevant transfer, namely a service provision change within the meaning of regulation 3(1)(b)(ii) of the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations 2006 pursuant to which the employment of the Claimants transferred from the First Respondent to the Second Respondent with effect from the 26 February 2018.
- 2. Case Management Orders are attached.

Case No: 2601881/2018

2601880/2018

<u>Note</u> Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

| Signe | d: 14 January 2020 |
|-------|--------------------|
| Sent | to the parties on: |
| 17 Ja | anuary 2020 |

Employment Judge Rachel Broughton

| For the Tribunal: |
|-------------------|
| |

.....